GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
1GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20260611
VIVID C12: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Tunable White
Customer: Date:
Project:
*Maximum IP and IK ratings achievable with appropriate accessories, and cable diameter: silicone tunable white = 0.26in (6.5mm).
FIXTURE ORDER CODE

COUNT
LEGACY
ORDER CODE
2200K;
5700K;
2200-5700K
85 LEDs/ft
(280 LEDs/m)
32.8ft (10m) /
49.2ft (15m)
65.6ft (20m) /
98.4ft (30m)
53ft (16m) <3SDCM 2238 ± 66K;
5665 ± 305K;
N/A
82~87 <2.3SDCM 55lm/ft
(180lm/m);
61lm/ft
(200lm/m);
SF12J0013WEDWH24DV
*Run length is based on a voltage drop calculated using a 0.3 m (0.98 ft) cable with silicone seamless connectors, excluding connector length—refer to specifications for
details. Max Run: Dynamic = white channels <100%; Full Load = white channels at 100%. **For UL Class 2 calculations, GLLS uses a maximum output of 96 W / 96 VA for
24 V circuits, unless otherwise confirmed by the listed driver. All runs are assumed to be single-feed from one Class 2 output. Dual-feeding from separate drivers does not
qualify as Class 2 unless the run is electrically split into isolated sections. ***Silicone products maintain ≤3 SDCM within a single production run and <5 SDCM between
production runs.
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 420260611
C
POWER & VOLTAGE
CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS
D
COLOR VOLTAGE  + CIRCUIT TYPE POWER CONSUMPTION
2200-5700K 24V DC CV 1.82W/ft (6W/m)
COLOR ORDER UNIT (CUTTING UNIT)
2200-5700K 1.97in (50mm)  (14 LEDs (7+7))
VIVID C12: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Tunable White
GLLS.COM | 1-888-580-6366
5GLLS reserves the right to make any design changes for continuous improvement which will not affect the overall appearance or performance. REV. 20260611
VIVID C12: SILICONE - 24V
Indoor & Outdoor Rated Linear Flex Profile - Tunable White
E
COMPATIBLE CONNECTORS
INPUT - 01
LEGACY CONNECTOR ORDER CODE
12J = C12 1 = Side
2 = Top
00 = 12J 2W = Static/DTW
3W = Tunable White
4W = RGB
5W = RGBW
0W = For End Cap
1 = Input Side
2 = Output Side
0 = Jumpers/T-feeds/
Seamless Bottom/
Seamless End
EN = End
BO = Bottom
SL = Side Left
SR = Side Right
EJ = End Jumper
BJ = Bottom Jumper
TF = Power Feed
EC = End Cap
0M3 = 0.98ft (30cm)
01M = 3.28ft (1m)
03M = 9.84ft (3m)
05M = 16ft (5m)
10M = 32.81ft (10m)
000 = For End Cap
P = Power or For
End Cap
S = Signal & Power
12J X 00 X X
PRODUCT TYPE PROFILE BENDING LIGHT EMITTING FUNCTIONALITY CONNECTOR
TYPE
FIXTURE END EXIT TYPE LENGTH
XXFA SE XXXXX
NA = DIY
        Accessories
FA = Factory
        Accessories
CL = Click
SE = Seamless
PROFILE BENDING WIRING INPUT CONNECTOR TYPE
INPUT ORIENTATION +
TYPE
INPUT CABLE LENGTH (LEAD WIRE)
PROFILE BENDING WIRING OUTPUT CONNECTOR TYPE
OUTPUT ORIENTATION
+ TYPE
OUTPUT CABLE LENGTH (LEAD WIRE)
K = C12
1 = Side
2 = Top
4= N/A (End Cap)
2 = 3 Wire
(Tunable White PWM)
0 = N/A (End Cap)
8 = Click A = End Exit
I = End Cap
1 = 0.98ft (0.3m)
2 = 3.28ft (1m)
3 = 9.84ft (3m)
4 = 16ft (5m)
8 = N/A
2 = Silicone Seamless A = End Exit
B = Bottom Exit
C = Side Left Exit
D = Side Right Exit
E = End Jumper
H = Power T-Feed
I = End Cap
1 = 0.98ft (0.3m)